A.P.N. No.: 1220-16-610-005
R.P.T.T. \$.00
File No.: 1644524 AMG
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Stacy Drinkwine
950 Morningstar Court
Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

 \$40.00 Pgs=2
 04/18/2022 12:35 PM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
 E05

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Stacy Drinkwine, a married woman

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Terry B Hansen, a married man as his sole and separate property,

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 441, as shown on the Map of Resubdivision of Lots 91 A&B, 92 A&B, 93 through 96 and 221 through 232, GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2, according to the map thereof, filed on July 10, 1967, in Book 1 of Maps, Document No. 37049, in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- [Enter Data]

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

Stacy Drinkwine	
State of Nevada)	
County of DOUGLAS) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 14th day of APRIL By: Stacy Drinkwine	, 2022
Signature: Arthory L. Vickers Notary Public / My commission expires: 11/14/22 ANTHON STATE STATE	
Notary Public // My commission expires: ///4/22 ANTHON NOTA STATE No. 14-15368-5 My Apple	IY L. VICKERS ARY PUBLIC SOF NEVADA EXP. Nov. 14, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)					Α	
a) 1220-16-610-005					\wedge	
b)	·			(
c)				1		
d)					\ \	
2. Type of Property:					\ \	
	Single Fam. Res.	FOR I	RECORDERS	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY	
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse d. ☐ 2	2-4 Plex	Book_		Page		
e. ☐ Apt. Bldg. f. ☐ (Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of	of Recording: _		_ \ _ \ _	
	Mobile Home	Notes				
☐ Other						
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Pr	operty	\$				
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure C		7)		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	, ([]	\$				
d. Real Property Transfer Tax D)ue	\$ 0.00		/		
arrival reperty transfer ranks		7		-		
4. If Exemption Claimed:	((
a. Transfer Tax Exemption p	er NRS 375.090, Section	on 5	J	1		
b. Explain Reason for Exemp			nd as sole and	separate p	roperty	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage b	eing transferred: 100%	V	∇			
The undersigned declares and acl			erjury, pursuar	nt to NRS 3	75.060	
and NRS 375.110, that the inform						
and can be supported by docume						
Furthermore, the parties agree that	at disallowance of any o	laimed e	exemption, or o	other deteri	nination of	
additional tax due, may result in a						
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and So	eller shall be jointly and	several	ly liable for any	y additional	amount owed.	
		\ \				
Signature		Capacit	y Age	nt		
	<u> </u>	\ \ \				
		_\				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMA	TION	BUYER	(GRANTEE)		ION	
(REQUIRED)		_l	(REQUIRI			
Print Name: Stacy Drinkwine			me: Terry B.			
Address: 950 Morningstar Court		Address: 950 Morningstar Court				
City: Gardnerville	20100	- 107	Gardnerville		00.400	
State: Nevada Zip:	89460	State:	NV	Zip:	89460	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
		uirea ir Escrow				
Print Name: Stewart Title Com		ESCIOW	# 1044524	AIVIG		
Address: 2310 S. Carson Street	et, Suite SA	Ctoto	NIV /	7in.	90704	
City: Carson City		State:	NV	Zip:	89701	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED